



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **C.A.(COMM.IPD-PAT) 86/2024**

SHIN ETSU CHEMICAL CO LTD

.....Appellant

Through: Mr Kshitij Saxena, Mr Saransh V.
and Mr Daksh, Advocates.

versus

**THE DEPUTY CONTROLLER OF
PATENTS AND DESIGNS**

.....Respondent

Through: Ms Nidhi Raman, CGSC with Mr
Zubin Singh and Ms Rashi Kapoor,
Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

%

05.11.2024

I.A. 44060/2024 (exemption)

1. Allowed, subject to just exceptions.
2. Appellant is exempted from filing original documents at this stage.
3. The application stands disposed of.

C.A.(COMM.IPD-PAT) 86/2024

4. This appeal has been filed under Section 117-A of the Patents Act, 1970 impugning the order dated 31st July, 2024 passed by the Deputy Controller of Patents and Designs rejecting the grant of patent sought by the appellant *vide* Patent Application No. 1109/DEL/2015.
5. Issue Notice.
6. Notice is accepted by counsel for the respondent.

C.A.(COMM.IPD-PAT) 86/2024

Page 1 of 2



7. Reply/written submissions be filed within six (6) weeks.
8. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within three (3) weeks thereafter.
9. List on 12th February, 2025.

AMIT BANSAL, J

NOVEMBER 5, 2024

kd