



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **C.A.(COMM.IPD-PAT) 86/2024**

SHIN ETSU CHEMICAL CO LTD

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Saransh Vijayvargiya and Mr.
Daksh Oberoi, Advs.

versus

THE DEPUTY CONTROLLER OF PATENTS AND DESIGNS

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Nidhi Raman, CGSC with Mr.
Zubin Singh, Adv. for respondent.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

12.02.2025

%

1. Learned counsel for the respondent seeks and is granted further four weeks' time to file reply/ written submissions in terms of the earlier order dated 05.11.2024.

2. Accordingly, renotify on 22.07.2025.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

FEBRUARY 12, 2025/bh