



\$~1

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

C.A.(COMM.IPD-PAT) 86/2024

SHIN ETSU CHEMICAL CO LTD

.....Appellant

Through: None.

versus

THE DEPUTY CONTROLLER OF PATENTS AND DESIGNS

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Nidhi Raman, CGSC with Mr.
Om Ram and Ms. Nikita Singh, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

30.04.2026

%

1. None for the Appellant.
2. List on 16.09.2026.

JYOTI SINGH, J

APRIL 30, 2026/RW